
Special Use Permits for Commercial Solar Facilities
Zoning Petition Schedule

Pre-Application Meeting w/ Technical Staff Monday, December 9 or 16, 2024 TBD
Completeness Check Deadline Friday, December 20, 2024 EOD
Official Submittal Deadline (45 Days Prior to ZBA) Friday, December 27, 2024 EOD
Public Notice Deadline (15 Days Prior to ZBA) Friday, January 24, 2025 EOD
Zoning Board of Appeals (ZBA) Tuesday, February 11, 2025 7:00 PM
Development Committee Tuesday, February 18, 2025 10:30 AM
Kane County Board Tuesday, March 11, 2025 9:30 AM

Pre-Application Meeting w/ Technical Staff Monday, January 6 or 13, 2025 TBD
Completeness Check Deadline Friday, January 17, 2025 EOD
Official Submittal Deadline (45 Days Prior to ZBA) Friday, January 24, 2025 EOD
Public Notice Deadline (15 Days Prior to ZBA) Friday, February 21, 2025 EOD
Zoning Board of Appeals (ZBA) Tuesday, March 11, 2025 7:00 PM
Development Committee Tuesday, March 18, 2025 10:30 AM
Kane County Board Tuesday, April 8, 2025 9:30 AM

Pre-Application Meeting w/ Technical Staff Monday, February 3 or 10, 2025 TBD
Completeness Check Deadline Friday, February 14, 2025 EOD
Official Submittal Deadline (45 Days Prior to ZBA) Friday, February 21, 2025 EOD
Public Notice Deadline (15 Days Prior to ZBA) Friday, March 21, 2025 EOD
Zoning Board of Appeals (ZBA) Tuesday, April 8, 2025 7:00 PM
Development Committee Tuesday, April 15, 2025 10:30 AM
Kane County Board Tuesday, May 13, 2025 9:30 AM

Pre-Application Meeting w/ Technical Staff Monday, March 3 or 10, 2025 TBD
Completeness Check Deadline Friday, March 21, 2025 EOD
Official Submittal Deadline (45 Days Prior to ZBA) Friday, March 28, 2025 EOD
Public Notice Deadline (15 Days Prior to ZBA) Friday, April 25, 2025 EOD
Zoning Board of Appeals (ZBA) Tuesday, May 13, 2025 7:00 PM
Development Committee Tuesday, May 20, 2025 10:30 AM
Kane County Board Tuesday, June 10, 2025 9:30 AM

Pre-Application Meeting w/ Technical Staff Monday, March 31 or April 7, 2025 TBD
Completeness Check Deadline Friday, April 18, 2025 EOD
Official Submittal Deadline (45 Days Prior to ZBA) Friday, April 25, 2025 EOD
Public Notice Deadline (15 Days Prior to ZBA) Friday, March 21, 2025 EOD
Zoning Board of Appeals (ZBA) Tuesday, June 10, 2025 7:00 PM
Development Committee Tuesday, June 17, 2025 10:30 AM
Kane County Board Tuesday, July 8, 2025 9:30 AM

Pre-Application Meeting w/ Technical Staff Monday, April 28 or May 5, 2025 TBD
Completeness Check Deadline Friday, May 16, 2025 EOD
Official Submittal Deadline (45 Days Prior to ZBA) Friday, May 23, 2025 EOD
Public Notice Deadline (15 Days Prior to ZBA) Friday, June 20, 2025 EOD
Zoning Board of Appeals (ZBA) Tuesday, July 8, 2025 7:00 PM
Development Committee Tuesday, July 15, 2025 10:30 AM
Kane County Board Tuesday, August 12, 2025 9:30 AM

Pre-Application Meeting w/ Technical Staff Monday, June 2 or 9, 2025 TBD
Completeness Check Deadline Friday, June 20, 2025 EOD
Official Submittal Deadline (45 Days Prior to ZBA) Friday, June 27, 2025 EOD
Public Notice Deadline (15 Days Prior to ZBA) Friday, July 25, 2025 EOD
Zoning Board of Appeals (ZBA) Tuesday, August 12, 2025 7:00 PM
Development Committee Tuesday, August 19, 2025 10:30 AM
Kane County Board Tuesday, September 9, 2025 9:30 AM
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